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+OTOCROSS

(SATURDAY, 19 Nov) (SUNDAY, 20 Nov)

DANCING: 8.,00pm =~ 2,30am TROPHIES for all place getters over

the day,.

TWO BARS3. (one on each side), opening

MUSIC: WOUERFLO BAND% at ll.am

LUNCH & TEA: ADMISSION = $1,00 Members
1,50 Non/™

ADMISSIONS $6,00 / $3.00

RIDERS: Please enter OPPOSITE WORKSHOPS

IN THE LEIGH CREEK COMMUNITY HALL TOP 7 in ALLAN DUNN TROPHY are =

I MILLER 9, W Ferguson 6, J Bostok 6,
L Avery 6, K Daws 5, T King 5, Richards 5
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e A team from PORT AUGUSTA will be visiting Leigh Creek on <3
;\\. SATURDAY (19th) and SUNDAY(20th) Novembers Zo
>

o o>
'jp MATCHPLAY will commence in the COMMUNITY HALL at 10.am on 2
02> Sunday, ~ES
Zo : 2’ :
o> So if you are looking for a nice quiet spectator sport, <o
o COME ALONG and watchs )
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FRIDAY 18th November

"WAKE IN FRIGHT"

"THE BABY"

Sorry no publicity to hand

53335333

WEDNESDAY 23‘November
"LAST TANGO IN PARISY (R)

The most talked about film of the century
STARS: MARLON BRANDD, MARIA SCHNEIDER

1% 3

"THE__HONKERS" (m) =

A honker is a rough bull or bronc that
can't be broken, }L
JAMES COBURN, ANNE ARCHER, SLIM !:

STARS? |
PICKENS. | g
) ) VAT I
3313333333343 32333339%%83

FRIDAY 26 November

"CESESSION®

(NRC)
A film as beautiful

Haunting and unforgettable,
as it is mysterious,

4 e

STARS: . ELIFF RDBERTSON, GENEVIEVE BUJOLD
PBLACK BIRDM - (NRC)

An outrageously new comedy .. trouble from all
peants of the compass,
GEORGE SEGAL, STEPHANE AUDRAN

3TARS S
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MO _FURTHER PUBLICITY TO HAND
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‘\FOR SALE

‘MYESPA 150 cc' MOTOR SCOOTER.
condition,

! Applys M WHITELEY, 6 Second Ave.

In good

'“\ SIS LT RLEDLALTLEL

FOR SALE DEEP FREEZE "Kelvinator?
<+ 10,3 cub,ft, Excellent condition.
plys W CLARKE, 20 Second Street
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OR SALE

An AP6 VALIANT 1966 is being wrecked and

©/ all parts are for sale, Also, 2 x 13"
brand new tyres,

dhtact:s No. 10 Seventh Street,

AR BT TR i Y S
OR SALE

B0 cc MOTOR BIKE (requires attention) $150

For further details contact TOPICS.

NS L L LT AL L ELTL LT S

FOR SALE

"Empsil" KNITTING MACHINE (as neuw) c/w at=
tachments and patterns, $200 (ONO).
Contact: 5 Sixth Street
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FOR SALE

iSteele Craft" PRAM c/w carry'bag & starm

cover, $65,00, ;

BOUNCINETTE $5.,00

Contact: J MEWS (Admin) or 21 Sth Tce (after
5,00pm)

///////////////////////

FOR SALE
10 mth old COCKERAL $2,.00

OPTICIAN ADVANCED WARNING

Last visit for 1977 = book early,
wodnesday/THursday = 21 & 22nd December.
Aopaointments at the Admln Office with either
Mrs BEV SCOTT or Miss DOROTHY HATCH.
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FOUND - at Melbourne Cup Fashion Show

_____ at Melbourne Cup Fashion Show
Rolled silver chain necklace,

for both of the above queries, please contact
M GILLESPIE, 12 Fourth Street

////////////////////////
ARE VOu3

|h‘%h-~q of selling that small pertable colour
TV set for a bigger one? For an immediate cash
szle, contact TOPICS,

/LTI ARG A FAN S oA
W ANTED

in 2 wheeler bike = Contact TOPICS
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Hoover Constellation VACUUM CLEANER (working
motor, accessories, needs repair) $3,00,

I0 GIVE AWAY = 2 old innerspring 3/4 mattress,
Contacts SCHMIDT,, 16 First Ave.

CLEAL S LA LA AL ALA LTS L/

FOR SALE

HONDA & SUZUKI 100cc MOTOR BIKES.

$480 for the two, or will sell separately
if necessary,

Contact: 10 Centreway.
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| FOR_SALE

| "Kelvipator" 7,3 cuft chest type FREEZER

! Apply, T HARRIS, 2 Fourth Street
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WANTED

The School Student Council are seeking a
secondhand REFRIGERATOR.,

Please contact the School Secretary if you
can help,
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FOR SALE "Sanyo" TOASTER OVEN (brand new)
Perfect for all kinds of bread, hotdog rolls,
toast, cookies etc, $40,00

Contact: M GANGELL, 18 Third Street




- Saving Money-is AMAZINGLY easy Simply
Shop at the:-

WAN

We are now taking orders for =

DI ETHT,

Decide on your requ1rements NOW and’ let us know.

TURKEYS, CHICKENS, DUCKS, HAMS,
XMAS CAKES, XMAS PUDDINGS, MINCE PIES,
any other PARTY REQUIREMENTS. '

IMPORTANTS

scarce as _Christmas approaches, especially the smaller kinds,

LEq/hAM orders close SATURDAY, 19th at 5.pm., Remember that Turkeys become

HAVE YOU sent your Overseas Xmas greetings yet? UWe have a really gpod varlety of

CARDS on showse

PERFUMERY GIFTS for your favourite women.
'SOAPS, TALCUM, PERFUMES etc,

We have a lovely range of fragrant sets =

TOYS =

arriving each week, why not make a layby ready for Xmas,

We now have'a goad range of CASSETTES and CASSETTE RADIOS,

Your inspection is invited,

INTERNATIONAL RULES BASKETBALL CLUB
e e =T

9{11{77

BLACK 15 d Blue 13

Best Players: B WARD, L BOGUCKI, D SYMES.,
BLUE 11 d Red 8

Best Players: D GOULD, S MARSH, S BYRNS
WHITE 26 d Green 10

Best Players: D FEE, V 'MAFRICI, J BOSTOCK
16/11/77

BLACK - 32 d White 17

Best Players:. R GIBB, B HILL D SYMES

BED d _Gold it)

GREEN SZ d Blue 30

Best Players: J BOSTOCK, C BOSTOCK, L BOGUCKI
(Congrats Green on your first win),

Thanks to BILL & MARY MAGOWAN for taking on the
rasponsibility of official scorers and time~
keepers,

Thanks also to Peter Henty=Smith for helping
out with the umpiring, and to Annie for helping
to man the kioske

Ei?i ;>+— <%::)ﬁQ;CJZQD 3

Mrs CHEREE MORONEY is presently in the
Queen Victoria - Ropefully, news is ex-
pected late today,

e welcome home Mrs NADA DJERMAé who has
recently arrived back from her visit to .
Yugoslavia,

A very well attended, and enjoyable evening
was conducted last night in the St LUKES
Church to Commission the Reve CHRIS CLERKE
to his new Parish, lle extend a sincere
welcome to Chris, Maralyn & family and trust
their stay in our -town and District is a .
happy and fruitful one,

We also extend greetings and 21st birthday
wishes to LOUIS BURROWS who celebrated her
birthday with the Graham family and friends,

There seems to be a surplus of eggs at the
moment by the splattering evidence on cars
and buildings. I hope the offender(s) e~
member this when they are HUNGRY one day,



20 pov

ST LUKES CHURCH.
7.00pm H/C

Ml 20 ‘Nov =~ LUTHERAN READING
’ Service at 7,pm in

Interchurch,

27 Nov ST LUKES CHURCH

7«pm Evening Prayer

UNITED ABORIGINES MISSIGON

Nepabunna 11,00am
Copley Hall 6,00pm

Everz Sundaz

ST BARBARA'S CHURCH
Mass Times:

SATURDAY
SUNDAY

5.,00pm
10,00am

SUNDAY SCHOOL

At the United Church EVERY SUNDAY morning at
Se30ame, The Christmas BREAKUP will be held on
Sunday, 4 December, and will take the form of

a special service with a family luncheon to
follow,
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PISTOL CLUB NEWS

Recent scores shot were as follouwss,
Sunday 6/11/77 Standard Gun

J walford 498/600
R Ellis 496/ "
J Cassie 478/
K Waters 470/
R Tulloch 463/ n
M Seidel 429/ "
L WYalford 412/ v
M Waters 382/ "

Fpiday 11/11/77 = Air Pistol (Self Handicap)

Trophy Shoot 0ff Pistol Handicap
K Waters 364/400 385

T Schwarz 355/ 390

R Ellis 343/ w 399 (1st)
M Waters 332/ n 393

J walford 332/ o 376

J Cassie 328/ " 376

P Boardman 315/ u 385

W Mann 314/ 394

M Seidel 312/ v 387

L Walford 300/ " 355 (2nd)
F Reed 272/ 372
Sunday 13/11/77 = Rapid Fire

K Waters 554/600

R Tulloch 550/ "

R Ellis 549/ n

W Mann 535/ n

J walford 531/ "

L Walford 507/ » (conta.

PISTOL CLUB NEWS (contes

| MEMBERSS

487/600
378/ "

J Cassie
M tyaters

Keep the 12th December (Monday night)
FREE for the Club DINNER at the Can=
teens MNotices will be sent around
shortly,
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In the excitement of televisiony free lending
library and other diversionsy; please do not
forget the CWA Library which has been operating
for you, for a great many years,

I am afraid we canpot offer movies, cassettes,
or even toys and we cannot offer a free lend=
ing service,

However, our library is a non profit making
concerny, run by an entirely voluntary forces
in other words, no one is paid for their ser=
vices, Our only source of income with which
to buy books is derived from book fees,

BUT, we can and do offer a large range of the
latest fiction of all types. Book purchases
are being made constantly, and we try to cater
for all tastes, with well over 3,000 books,

COME in and SEE FOR YOURSELF,

The Library (next door to the Cinema), is open
from 7.pm = 7,30pm on TUESDAY, WEDNESDAY, FRI=
DAY & SATURDAY of each week,

LA ETAVLLALTA LA AALLESLET

THE SCOUT ASSOCIATION

At the AGHM held on the 31 October 1977, the
following people were elected to the committee

President e Mr L STANGROOME
Treasurer P Mrs S HEINIS
Secretary eos Mr R BARBER
Committee: saen Mrs N Watson

Mr D Bright

Mr J Deslandes
Mr F Jeremol
Mr D Ernst

Mr G Vickers

( R Barber SECRETARY )

Y E L Aof LA LT A TL L LT H LT AL
When arranging your function AVOID THESE DATES

19 pNov Darts Club CABARET CH

20 u Nthn Motors Mr "MOTGCROSS" LC

26 N FNMCC Cabaret CH
3 Dec Building & Services Xmas Party Golf
< Childrens Xmas Party CH
g Tennis Grand Finpal
G School Continental

10 - n Production Xmas Party _

s Gl Pistol Club 'Open Shoot!

28 Jan Wedding (Bogucki/Hatch) RSL
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Caters for ALL your HOUSEHOLD needs and puts the friendly and

@

1
personal touch to your shopping,

## GROCERIES watMENS/UOMENS AND
#% SOALL GOODS *#«CHILDRENS WEAR
*# HARDUWARE ###DRAPERY

#% FRUIT & VEG #*#MILK & BREAD

Agents for:

##*PAGAS AIRLINES

£e Neminded]

We can supply all SLECTRICAL APPLIANCES .00 LAUNIOWERS -
FREEZCRS = WASHING MACHINES = AIRCOOLERS etc,, =« cash

or easy terms,

Phone - Leigh Creek 56 for EFFICIENT SERVICE & QUICK DEL IVERY

— g

CRICKET NEWS
0n SUNDAY 6/11 TOWNSHIP came out on top after . In conditionsthat favoured the bowlers all
a very low scoring, exciting game in which, once | day, llis showed his class in scoring 55
again the bowlers had the better of the batsmen, n/o ably assisted by G Litchfield with 38 n/o.

TOMNSHIP 81 = Little 15, Schilling 10, Ellis Tun costly missed catches early in the inn-
83 Byrnes 2/6, Wooldridge 2/12, Menz 2/14 ings helped Township to walk away with the
game,

SCHOOL 50 =~ Byrnes 30, fenz 12, D Williams 43
Bock 6/12, Daly 2/1, Litchfield 2/9. Special thanks to the Umpires "DINQ" and

TTHE GREEKY for a2 job well done,.
Lfter a poor score of 50 by School the game de-

veloped into a real “heartstopper" with Townships{ CATCHES =~ LITTLE 3, Fee 2, G Smith 2,
fall of wickets at 10,10,10,19,19,37,50,50,51 & | P Smith 2, Moroney 2, Cillespie 2, Mafrici 2,

&

51. The only real difference betusen the tuo ficlvor 2, Canham 2,
sides were 2 overthrows when Touwnships score was
L7 NEXT WEEKS GHME = will be held on SATU?DAY,
19/11 betueen SCHOOL and PRODUCTION due to

0n Sunday 13/11 TOWNSHIP were once again the the "Motocross" meeting on Sunday.
victors in a game that finally showed that with Players to be at the ground at 12,00 noon
concentration the batsmen can get on top of the sharpe There will be NO dinner break and
bowlers, , NG BBQ after the game due to the CABARET.
TOWUNSHIP 7/138 = Ellis 56 n/o, G Litchfield |
38 n/o, Keenan 16; Shooter 2/15, Ford 1/32, ; PREFIIERSHIP TABLE ) ,

: Played Won Lost For Against %
PRODUCTION 94 ~ Fee 30, Todd 16, Fuechs 13 : )
(rctirod hurt)s Slade 4/18, Dock 2/14, Daly 1/9, | TOWNSHIP 4 35 1 3% 338 5]

.fter a disast rous start by Production at 6/24 Froduction 3 1 2 248 244 50
Captain Fee and Todd batted sensibly to take the

score to 61, Ffuchs then showed concentration School 3 1 2 190 207 48
for his 13 runs before a trip to the Hospital - :
bith @ gashed eyebrow was necessary. *¥# If you have a few minutes to spare, dontt

[ mmt ¢ spend it with those who haventt,



LOCAL AGENT:
R Ruhdort
Pour Sguare Store

Phone

AXT#R¥LAT#N*E4 S

with TAA Intersga
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e Flight
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LEIGH CREEK PRE=~SCHO

OL KIMDERGARTEN

(NMOTICE OF INTENTION TO BECOM

£ A BRANCH KINDERGARTEN)

it a recent meeting of the LC Pre~school Kine
dergarten Committee, it was decided to apply to
the Kindergarten Union of Sth Australia for
Branch Status,.

Since the beginning of the first term of 13977,
the Leigh Creek Xindergartan has been an Nffi=
liate Kindy of the Kindergarten Union, This
association with the KU has meant that the
teaching staff are now finally being paid a
salary commensurate with their duties, Addi=
tional financial grants have also been made to
assist the committec with the payment of in-
surance, paint supplies, and cleaning costs etc,
Rs an aﬁfiliate the committee has autonomy in =

(1) Operating the Kindergarten -
(2) Appointing Staff -
(3) Handling finances and providing equip-

ment,

However, the affiliation with the KU has also
brought with it a significant increase in the
work load on the commitice and in the complexity
of the finances handled by the Treasurer, The

bulk of this work load and book=keeping would be!

removed if the Kindergarten were to become a
Branch,

operating costs and for the basic equipment
and the building, This would then allow the
comnittee to devote more of its time to fund
raising and working bees, to improve, add to
and maintain the eguipment and grounds of the
Kindergarten, and to organise and finance
other Kindergarten activities,

For the above reasons, and others, the commite -
tee feels that for the sake of the kiddies at-
tending the Kindergarten now and in the future,
there are definite advantages in becoming a
Branch Kindergarten,

Persons with any gueries or comments are in-
vited to discuss them with either the Presi=
dent BOB ALTHOFF or the Secretary PAM MALKINe

17770770
THE -LEIGH CREEK FOOTBALL & CRICKET CLUB

TENDERS, addressed to the "Secretary, PC Box

81, Leigh Creeky will be received up to Friday
{9th Dee!?77 for the purchase and removal of all
tor any part of the BBQ SHEDS situated at Sun=-
day Crecke :

Conditions of sale are on an “fis is; where is"
basis and must be paid for before removal.

Tt

As a Branch Kindergarten, the KU would adminise

ter the Kindergarten, assuming the responsibi=
lity for staffing wages, insurances, other
: (conta.

tlnspection can be arrgnged by contacting
1G REYE, P S0ITH or P DAULBY,

(P Smith = Hon,SECRETARY )

"FOR _SAFE & HAPPY MOTORING

AND SONS Pty Ltd
of Quorn

LOCAL_AGENT:

Kelvin Plumb IC 5
"BE A HOLDEN OWNER -
AUSTRALIA'S PINEST CAR," |




MONIINGE

FURNITURE

MOTOR

at all,
CONTACT:

—~CARS

BIKES = ANYTHING
From Leigh Creek to ANYWHERE SOUTH. X
Either PARSCNS TRANSPORT (in LC every WednesdayJorac:

TOBY JONES =~ 9 Fifth Street West, LEIGH CREEK.

' TRAILERS FOR SALEs At Adelaide prices, plus freight,
CANOPIES also available,

PARSONS

Hawker 39
All sizes, or made to order

Phones

e

18" COLOUR "T,V," SET = valued at $600
BUY A RAFFLE TICKET FOR ONLY §$1,00 it's a
good investment = and remember, someone has

to win,
PROCEEDS to aid the LC AREA SCHOOL

TICKETS AVAILABLE FROMg

Ruhdorfs Four Square Store
Hills. Paper Shop

Hatch's Gif't Shop

Maryla's Hair Salon

School Welfare [Members

/LA AL AT L LA S AP T

*#% The human brain is a wonderful thing, It
starts working the moment you are born and .
never stops until 'you stand up to speak in
publicy

TE NNT'S PREMIERSHI P - TAELE
TELFORD «ss 5 (74 sets)
Nthfield .ee 4 (64 " )
Town Blue o 3 (68 " )
Coplay ees o (61 ™ ) ‘
Town Red eee* 3 (57 " )

Kt F bl e L LA LA

OF INTEREST

Little Miss SARAH GILLESPIE has been entered

in the "Princess of Industry Quest" which is
being conducted to aid the "Home for Incurables”
(a very worthy cause as we all know).

The Quest will be running through until Oct
1978, so please give your support as the year
unfolds,

If you would like to know more about the Quest
please have a talk to [Mrs Maralyn Gillespie,.

VA STIEL T

7 Xs

Depart ADELAIDE 1,00pm MONDAY & THURSDAYS
"  LEIGH CREEK 12,30pm TUESDAY & FRIDAY

LN B AR S R B B R R B R R R

FARES & FREIGHT SCHEDULES AVAILABLE FROM
AGENTS & DRIVERS,

VAPTEY Sl 5 I

77 £ {2 1y pSSOCIATION WITH
GREYHOUND
ENQUIRIES

HILLS NEWSAGENCY, LEIGH CREEK PHONE 132

ADELAIDE 212 1777 / 51 9128
111 FRANKLIN STREET

SERVICES TO ALL PORTS SOUTH AUSTRALIA WITH
INTERSTATE CONNECTIONS

STATELINER®
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Our TOPICS DELIVERY OFFICERS! (suitably identie
fied) will be calling at your home sometine
within the next 4 weeks to collect your annual
TOPICS subs of $1,00, Please treat them kindly,
(This works out at 5 cents per copy).

POSTAGE SUBS

Those on the mailing list who wish to renew
their subs may do so by forwarding your money
(no later than the end of December please), to

Mrs V J Rappold
TOPICS, Box 21
LEIGH CREEK COALFIELD

SUBS:

$5.20
1,00 $6.,20

Postage stamps
subs

ETSA ADELAIDE BAG
Send your $1,00 up if you still require your
copy please,

CORBELL = Return Thanks
Nancy, Kelvin and their families wish to sa
thanks to all, who in anyway expressed ;
sympathy by flouwers, cards and spoken
words on the loss of their dearest f
Mother and CGrandma, "To know her was|”
to love her", Your kind thoughts were
appreciated and please accept this as a
personal thank you,

HAIR SALON
Maryla wishes to advise that the Salon will be
closed from THURSDAY 17 = FRIDAY 25 November
(medical reasons), Saturday 26 November will
be a normal day.

SICK EIST

wWe extend "Get well quick" wishes to the fol=
lowing friends who are on the sick list this
issug =

Mr LES ANDREWS (home visits welcomed)

Master GRANT GANGELL = Whyalla

Miss TOMNI HARRIS =~ Adelaide

Mrs MARIA CAMPILLO - Parkwynd (Adel)

Mrs BRENDA GRAY ~ Leigh Creek

Mr ERIC MOORMAN

We must remark how nice it is to see the
"Towns! Best Swinger" so.mobile., Could be the
new "yellow beatlse" that's making his wife ree
mark "he's never home", Stick to it Rons

AMENDMENT TO SWIMMING CLUB NOTICE (last issue)
"Children over 3 years of age MUST PAY to use
the pool",

"Children under 16 years of age are NOT to take
toddlers into the Pool",

BINGOJ! <~ TUESDAY in the YULU LOUNGE. Come

along and enjoy yourself, (22nd Nov)e PRIZES
are BIGGER and better each week, (To aid Kindy).

Eyes down at approxs 7.30pm

“ﬁEsoURgg CENTRE = UWould all members please
return their toys and books by FRIDAY, 25th
November to enable the committee to check all
toyse

WARNING

Those people, particularly children, who per-
sist in teasing and throwing stones and things
at our dog or entering the yard, do so at
THEIR OUN RISK,

J & J MEu}SI 21 South Tce.

fflgte from the Editress!

We have received a lot of defence regarding
our 4 legged friends (see last issue), Ap=
parently there is a lot of teasing, throwing
of stones and poking at with sticks,going on
toward them, Remember} Our pets are en-
titled to defend themselves too when provoked,

Mrs JOYCE MERRICK wishes to thank Dr Birdsey

cards, flowers and gifts,

CONGRATULATIONS to ALEX & BABS GIBSON who
celebrated their Silver Wedding Anniver=
sary (25th) with family and friends at

a dinner held at the "Gate House" =
Ndelaide, on 12th Ngvember,

MARK & EVELYN ("Fitzie") DONDEC are now at the
ETSA Institute Club and they would like to
pass on greetings and extend a welcome to all
their friends to pop in and see them, either
at the Club or at their home situated at =

24 Ljtchfield Crescent, Wilsden, PT AUGUSTA,

Nice to see Chris and Jenny TURNER and little
daughter LOUISE home holidaying with Jenny's
Parents, Bill and Shirley Knott, WWe know your
stay was a happy and enjoyable one.

A new record (as far as we can ascertain),

has been set and will probably never be broken
in the announcement this week that Mrs PAM
REID had won the Fairest & Best award for the
Badminton Club, This has added to Pam's other
Fairest & Best awards -~ Netball & Softball =
and must surely earn her the title of "LEIGH
CREEK'S 1977 SPORTSWOMAN OF THE YEAR",
Congratulations and well done Pam,

RAT OF THE WEEK Two people that we know of,
received cuts from some beer bottles that were
deliberately smashed on the Basketball/Netball
courts on Sunday, We wonder if the irrespon-
sible person/s that did it_are satisfied with
the fruits of their labour}l

**f dollar won't do as much as it used to =
But then = DO YOU?
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NEWSPAPERS
MAGAZINES
CIGARETTES
TOBACCO
SWEETS
ICECREARM

SOFT DRINKS
DRYCLEANING
SHOE REPAIRS
Phone LC 132

GIRL GUIDES AND BROWNIES are being reformed,
- - - 4

BROWNIES started on WEDNESDAY 16th Nov at
4430pm to 6,00pm,

Mrs SHARON STEVENS is your leader and the
meetings will be held in the YOUTH HALL.
Subs will be 40 cents each week,

GIRL_ GUIDES started also on Wednesday 16th
Nov at 7,00pm to 9.,00pm,

Mrs PAM SCHMIDT is your leader and the meetings

will be held in the Youth Hall, Subs are 40

cents sach week,

Our new leaders would like some help so if
you are interested please contact-the res=
pective Leader concerned,

(MARY WATERS)

BOYS & GIRLS
Time is running out for your "POSTER COMPETI=

TIONS", €e0e

"HOW_CAN WE SAVE OUR WATER?"
Clasing date Monday, 28 Nove

"CHRISTMAS DRAWING COMPETITION"
Closing Thursday, lst December

gz§rz§2*é*k*k Rufuiullibads®

NAVY 22 d Yellow 11
C Bauschke L Lepa

P Donlon Z Athoff

P Ryan S Marsh

RED 21 d Blue 12
J Bansemer Ju Hatch

L Burrouw P Reid

T O'Dea S Bauschke
14/11

RED 26 d Yellow 18
J Burchell S Marsh

J Bansemer K Testagrossa
D Hatch - L Hiscock
BLUE 22 d Navy

D Gould C Bauschke

Ju Hatch P Donlon

P Reid P Ryan

F A BEEE Pl L LR 5 &

DPEN MEETING = Wednesday, 23 November

As from 1978 the Committee of the Kindergarten
hope to become a full Branch Member with the
Jniones Dr, EBBECK will visit LC next Wednes=-
day and this will give all a chance to hear of
the benefits available to the Kindy., If your
child will be at Kindy next year or you will
have a child there in the future, why not

LCs 79

come along and have a listen and a say,

G P

For guick and friendl
service please call
in and make your

choice from the

&2

S HIOP

TOYS
GIFTPACKS
SILVER, CHENA &/
GLASSWARE "\ Vi.:
STATIONERY '
ELECTRICAL QQO
HANDBAGS
MOCCASINS
SOUVENIRS
RECORD PLANERSR e
CASSETTE PLQYERS SN
JEWELLERY el (R
LINEN
LINGERIE

Call in
or phone

-' * ..
-
S




AN AXIOM (OR TWO)

A DAY

1f anything can go wrong,

Murphy's First Law =
: it will,

Mrs Murphy'!s Comment = Murphy was an optimist,

Murphy's Fourth Law = If there is a possibility
of several things going wrong, the one that will
cause the most damage will be the one to go
wronga

Jones' Law = The man who can smile when things
go wrong has thought of someone he can blame it
ONe

The How Come It AL;fLénded on.me Lay = UWhat=
ever hits the fan will not be evenly distributed,

Grandma's Axiom = A chicken doesn't stop scratching
just because worms are SCAarce,

The Golden Rule = Whoever has the gold makes the

Trules,

Wilkerson's Law = The anotomy of any
group includes 4 kinds of bones:=

1)

wish=bones ~ go along with any idea
but want others to do the works

jaw=bones = talk a lot but do nothingj

2)

3) knuckleabonas « knock everything.
everyone else doesjy

4) back-bones - who do all the worke

Fandel's Rules for Administrators —

1) Hidel
2) If they find you, lie.

Imhoff's Law =~ The organization of any
bureaucracy is like a septic tank -~ the

REALLY big chunks always rise to the
tope.

"( :.' \‘
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26th NOVEMBER - COMMUNITY HALL

MUSIC; "P E R

GRATIS" making a special trip

ADMISSIONS

TROPHIES:

REMEMBER]

RAFFLE s

Members

Friends

back from Salisbury for this special night,

BEER supplied in TICKET PRICE, BUT, bring your ouwn

GLASS AND SUPPERs

$2,00

3400

Will be presented from "Mr MOTOCROSS
Scramble day,

For MEMBERS AND FRIENDS ONLY

The BIG 1000 cans of beer (1lst prize)

raffle will be drauwne




LEJGH CREEK TELEVISION

ABLCS 2
FRIDAY 10_-11-77 TUESDAY 22-11-77 (cont)
4,00 SHOFFIELD SHIELD CRICKET 6,20 HERE IT IS
'South Aust, V N,5.W, 6,30 BELLBIRD

5.00 GOLF 1977 6,55 TAKE KERR WITH GRAHAM KERR
5.30 SHEFFIELD SHIELD CRICKET 7,00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL
6.00 WILD WORLD OF ANIMALS 7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT
6.25 SYKES 8.00 WILDERNESS

6.55 THE RANGERS 8.30 MAN ABOUT THE HOUSE
7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL 9.00 VAN DER VALK

7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT 9.50 PERSPECTIVE

8,00 TASTE FOR ADVENTURE 10.40 CLOSE

8,30 THE TWO RONNIES

9,15 YES HONESTLY WEDNESDAY 23-11.77

9.50 SO0CCER 'Arsenal V Birmingham (rep) 4,00 PLAY SCHOOL
10,45 CLOsE 4,30 SESAME STREET
5.30 FLASHEZ
2ATURDAY 191177 6,00 TRAILS TO ADVENTURE
2,45 GOLF 1977 6,20 HERE IT IS
4,00 SHEFFIELD SHIELD CRICKET 6.30 BELLBIRD
6,00 COUNTDOWN 6.55 FIRST ON THE SCENE
7.00 NEWS 7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL
T.15 THIS DAY TONIGHT 7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT
7.45 THL GLEN CAMPBELL MUSIC SHOW 8.00 THE INVENTORS
8.30 FLICKS 'Istanbul Express! (A) 8.30 GSPECIAL: MR, AXELFORD'S ANGEL (A)
Spy Adventure starring Gene When Angel, a daffy bird with an acciden
Barry, John Saxon prone record, takes a job with a busines
10,00 CLOSE tycoon, strange things occur.

. 9.20 A TIME OF CHANGE
2UNDAY_20-11-77 10,25 WORLD OF MUSIC
4,45 SHEFFIELT SHIELD CRICKET 11,00 CLOSE

6.00 COUNTDOWN
T.00 NEWS AND WEEKEND MAGAZINE THURSDAY 23-11-77

7.40 RAFFLES 4,00 PLAY SCHOOL

8.30 A PLACE IN EUROPE 4,30 SESAME STREET

9.00 HARD TIMES 5.30 FLASHEZ

9.50 MASTER CLASS: DAME JOAN HAMMOND 6,00 TRAILS TD ADVENTURE
10.50 CLOSE 6.20 HERE IT IS

6,30 BELLBIRD

MONDAY 21-11-77 7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL

3.30 PLAY SCHOOL 7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT

4,00 SHEFFIELD SHIELD CRICKET 8,00 PEACH'S AUSTRALIA

6,00 SOLCER 8,30 BLESS THIS HOUSE

6.55 THIS WEEK IN BRITAIN 8,55 STUART WAGSTAFF'S WORLD PLAYHOUSE

7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL 'Blind Love' (AD) FINAL

7.30 FOUR CCRNERS A blind lawyer and a divorcee who has
B8B.25 A BIG COUNTRY a complex about a birthmark which covers
8,55 KIRBYS' COMPANY most of her torso, fall in love.

9,45 MONDAY CONFERENCE 10.00 1IN THE GARDEN
10,35 CLOSE 10,10 ASIAN INSIGHT : THE PHILLIPINES

TUESDAY 22-11-77 11,00 CLOSE

FRIDAY 25-11-77

4,00 PLAY SCHOOL

4,30 SESAME STREET 3.30 PLAY SCHOOL
5,30 FLASHEZ 4,00 SHEFFIELD SHIELD CRICKET
6.00 TRAILS TO ADVENTURE 6.05 TRAILS TD ADVENTURE

6,25 SYKES

6.55 THE RANGERS



FRIDAY

25-11-77 {cont)

7.00
7,30
8,00
8,30
9,15
9,40
10,35

NEWS AND NEWSREEL
THIS DAY TONIGHT
TASTE FOR ADVENTURE
THE TWO RONNIES

YES HONESTLY

SOCCER (REPEAT)
CLOSE

SATURDAY 26-11.77

3,00
4,00
6.00
7.00
7.15
7.45
8.30

10.05
SUNDAY

JOHN MARTIN'S PAGEANT

SHEFFIELD SHIELD CRICKET
COUNTDOWN

NEWS

THIS DAY TONIGHT

THE GLEN CAMPBELL MUSIC SHOW
FLICKS 'Hauser's Memory' {(AO)
Scientist McCallum injects himself
with another man's brain fluid,
enabling him to relive man's WWZ2
EXpeEriences,

CLOSE

27-11-71

4,00
6,00
7,00
7.40
8.30
8.55
9.45

10,45
MONDAY

SHEFFIELD SHIELD CRICKET

COUNTDOWN

NEWS AND WEEKEND MAGAZINE

RAFFLES

A PLACE IN EUROPE

HARD TIMES

MASTER CLASS: DAME JOAN HAMMOND
(FINAL)

CLosE

28-11-77

3.45
4,00
6,00
6,55
7.00
7.30
8.25
8.55
9.45
10,35
11.05

PLAY SCHOOL

SHEFFIELD SHIELD CRICKET
SOCCER 'THE BIG MATCH'
THIS WEEK IN BRITAIN
NEWS AND NEWSREEL

FOUR CORNERS

A BIG COUNTRY

KIRBY'S COMPANY
MONDAY CONFERENCE
COLLISION COURSE

CLOSE

TUESDAY 29-11-77

4,00
4,30
5.30
6.00
6.20
6.30
6.55
7.00
7.30
8.00

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

TRATILS TO ADVENTURE

HERE IT IS

BELLBIRD

TAKE KERR WITH GRAHAM KERR
NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT
WILDERNESS

TUESDAY 29-11-77 (cont)

B,30 MAN ABOUT THE HOUSE
8.55 VAN DER VALK : A dropout youth goes
on a murderous rampage,
9,50 PERSPECTIVE
10,40 CLOSE

WEDNESDAY 30-11-77

4,00 PLAY SCHOOL

4,30 SESAME STREET

5.30 FLASHEZ

6.00 TRAILS TO ADVENTURE
6,20 HERE IT IS

6,30 BELLBIRD

6,55 FIRST ON THE SCENE
7,00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL
7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT
8,00 THE INVENTORS

8,30 SPECIAL: ROCK 'WN ROLL REVIVAL
9.30 A TIME OF CHANGE
11,10 CLOSE

THURSDAY 1.12-77

4,00 PLAY SCHOOL

4,30 SESAME STREET

5,00 GOLF 1977

5,30 FLASHEZ

6,00 TRAILS TO ADVENTURE

6.30 BELLBIRD

7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL

7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT

8.00 PEACH'S AUSTRALIA

8.30 BLESS THIS HOUSE

8.55 CAKES AND ALE
A three episode story from Somerset
Maugham's novel about Rosie Gann, a
beautiful life-loving barmaid,

9.55 1IN THE GARDEN

10,05 ASIAN INSIGHT : THAILAND

10,55 CLOSE

FRIDAY 2-12-77

4,00 PLAY SCHOOL

4,30 SESAME STREET

5,00 GOLF 1977

5,30 FLASHEZ

6,00 TRAILS TO ADVENTURE
6.25 SYKES

6.55 THE RANGERS

7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL
7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT
8,00 TASTE FOR ADVENTURE
8,30 THE TWO RONNIES
9,15 YES HONESTLY

9,40 SOCCER (REPEAT)
10,35 CLOSE

PLEASE NOTE : Programme material is selected
by the ABC and alterations to advertised
programmes may occur,




